UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC AND SAFETY LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

(Turkey Point Units 6 and 7)

Docket Nos. 52-040 and 52-041

~— N N N N

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR EMILY MONTEITH

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney herewith enters an appearance in
the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information

is provided:
Name:

Address:

Telephone Number:
E-mail Address:
Facsimile:
Admissions:

Name of Party:

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 10" day of May, 2012

Emily Monteith

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel

Mail Stop: O-15 D21

Washington, D.C. 20555
301-415-2718
Emily.Monteith@nrc.gov
301-415-3725

[llinois

NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

Isigned (electronically) by/
Emily Monteith
Counsel for the NRC Staff
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the “Notice of Appearance for Emily Monteith” have been served
on the following persons by Electronic Information Exchange on this 10" day of May, 2012:

Administrative Judge, Chairman

E. Roy Hawkens

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

E-mail: Roy.Hawkens@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Dr. Michael F. Kennedy

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

E-mail: Michael. Kennedy@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Dr. William C. Burnett

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

E-mail: William.Burnett2@nrc.gov

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication

Mail Stop O-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

E-mail: OCAAmail@nrc.gov

Office of the Secretary

ATTN: Docketing and Service

Mail Stop: O-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001
E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov

William C. Garner

Gregory T. Stewart

Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A.
1500 Mahan Dr., Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Email: bgarner@ngnlaw.com;
gstewart@ngnlaw.com


mailto:OCAAmail@nrc.gov�
mailto:gstewart@ngnlaw.com�

Lawrence D. Sanders

Mindy Goldstein

Turner Environmental Law Clinic
Emory University School of Law

1301 Clifton Rd.

Atlanta, GA 30322

Email: Lawrence.Sanders@emory.edu;
magolds@emory.edu

Mitchell S. Ross

James M. Petro, Jr.

Counsel for the Applicant
Florida Power & Light Co.
Mail Stop LAW/JB

700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408
E-mail: Mitch.Ross@fpl.com;
james.petro@fpl.com

Steven C. Hamrick

Counsel for the Applicant
Florida Power & Light Co.

801 Pennsylvania Ave., Ste. 220
Washington, D.C. 20004

Email: Steven.Hamrick@fpl.com

-2-

Richard Grosso

Everglades Law Center, Inc.

3305 College Ave.

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314

Email: Richard@evergladeslaw.org

John H. O’Neill, Jr.

Matias F. Travieso-Diaz

Stefanie Nelson George

Kimberly A. Harshaw

Counsel for the Applicant

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP
2300 N Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037-1128

E-mail: John.O’Neill@pillsburylaw.com;
Matias.Travieso-Diaz@pillsburylaw.com;
Stefanie.George@pillsburylaw.com;
Kimberly.Harshaw@pillsburylaw.com

Barry White

Citizens Allied for Safe Energy
10001 S.W. 129" Terr.

Miami, FL 33176

Email: bwtamia@bellsouth.net

Isigned (electronically) by/

Emily Monteith

Counsel for the NRC Staff

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop O-15 D21

Washington, DC 20555-0001

(301) 415-2718

FAX: (301) 415-3725
Emily.Monteith@nrc.gov
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